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Composer Copies Title Publisher
Anonymous Liturgical Chants (various)
Anonymous 78 Sluzhba Bozhiya Musica Russica
Bach, Johann Sebastian 19 Kantate Nr. 4 am Osterfest, BWV 4 Breitkopf and Hartel
Bach, Johann Sebastian 29 Magnificat in D Major, BWV 243 Barenreite
Bach, P. D. Q. (Peter Schickele) 19 Liebeslieder Polkas, No. 1 Theodore Presser
Bach, P. D. Q. (Peter Schickele) 19 Liebeslieder Polkas, No. 10 Theodore Presser
Bach, P. D. Q. (Peter Schickele) 19 Liebeslieder Polkas, No. 2 Theodore Presser
Bach, P. D. Q. (Peter Schickele) 19 Liebeslieder Polkas, No. 3 Theodore Presser
Bach, P. D. Q. (Peter Schickele) 18 Liebeslieder Polkas, No. 4 Theodore Presser
Bach, P. D. Q. (Peter Schickele) 19 Liebeslieder Polkas, No. 5 Theodore Presser
Bach, P. D. Q. (Peter Schickele) 19 Liebeslieder Polkas, No. 6 Theodore Presser
Bach, P. D. Q. (Peter Schickele) 19 Liebeslieder Polkas, No. 7 Theodore Presser
Bach, P. D. Q. (Peter Schickele) 18 Liebeslieder Polkas, Nos. 8 and 9 Theodore Presser
Barber, Samuel 1 Adagio for Strings, Op. 11 G. Schirmer Inc
Barber, Samuel 60 Agnus Dei G. Schirmer Inc
Barber, Samuel 30 Reincarnations, Op. 16, No. 1 G. Schirmer Inc
Barber, Samuel 30 Reincarnations, Op. 16, No. 2 G. Schirmer Inc
Barber, Samuel 31 Reincarnations, Op. 16, No. 3 G. Schirmer Inc
Barnett, Carol (setting) 55 By and By CollaVoce Music, Inc.
Berger, Jean 7 Brazilian Psalm G. Schirmer Inc
Berlin, Irving 1 | Love a Piano
Bernstein, Leonard 16 Chichester Psalms Boosey and Hawkes
Bernstein, Leonard 25 Warm-Up Amberson Enterpirises, Inc
Bernstein, Leonard 57 West Side Story (Medley) Boosey and Hawkes
Biebl, Franz 96 Ave Maria Hinshaw Music
Billings, William 28 Modern Musick
Bird, Hubert (arranger) 31 By an’ By Schaffner Publishing Co.
Bird, Hubert (arranger) 30 Deep River Schaffner Publishing Co.
Blane, Ralph 15 The Trolley Song EMI Feist Catalog Inc
Blane, Ralph 13 Have Yourself a Merry Little Christmas
Bortniansky, Dmitry 77 Heruvimskaya pesn No. 7 Musica Russica



Brahms, Johannes
Brahms, Johannes
Brahms, Johannes
Brahms, Johannes
Brahms, Johannes
Brahms, Johannes
Britten, Benjamin

Britten, Benjamin

Brown, Nacio Herb
Bruckner, Anton

Busto, Javier

Byrd, William

Carter, Andrew (arranger)
Casals, Pablo
Chesnokov, Pavel
Chesnokov, Pavel
Churchill, Stuart (arranger)
Conte, David

Conte, David

Conte, David

Copland, Aaron

Copland, Aaron

Copland, Aaron

Copland, Aaron

Copland, Aaron (adaptation)
Cui, César

Cui, César

Curry, Sheldon (arranger)
Darke, Harold

Debussy, Claude
Dirksen, Richard
Dirksen, Richard

Distler, Hugo

Duruflé, Maurice

Duruflé, Maurice

Elgar, Edward

32
34
35
45
39
20
65
15

36
25
38
55
30
79
56
32
39
59

34

67
64
68
40
38
64
24
38
29
38
37
34
38
30

Drei Quartette, Op. 31
Liebeslieder Walzer, Op. 52
Sechs Quartette, Op. 112
Vier Quartette, Op. 92, No. 1
Vier Quartette, Op. 92, No. 3
Zigeunerlieder, Op. 103

A Hymn to the Virgin

Rejoice in the Lamb

Singin’ in the Rain

Christus factus est

Ave Maria

Haec Dies

Angelus ad Virginem

O Vos Omnes (O Ye People)
All-Night Vigil, Op. 44, No. 5
Spaseniye sodelal

Black is the Color of My True Love’s Hair

Ave Maria

O Sun

The Nine Muses
Ching-A-Ring-Chaw

Fanfare for the Common Man
Stomp Your Foot

The Promise of Living

At the River

Velichit dusha moya Ghospoda
Velichit dusha moya Ghospoda
Down to the River to Pray

In the Bleak Midwinter

Trois Chansons de Charles D’Orléans
Welcome All Wonders

Welcome All Wonders

Geistliche Chormusik, Op 12, No. 2
Notre Pére

Requiem

Four Unaccompanied Part-Songs, Op. 53

Carus — Verlag

Lawson — Gould Music Publishers, Inc.
Breitkopf and Hartel

Choral Public Domain Library
Choral Public Domain Library
Hinshaw Music

Boosey and Hawkes
Boosey and Hawkes
Warner Bros Publications
C.F. Peters Corp.

Walton Music

Arista Music Co.

Banks Music Publications
Tetra Continuo Music Group
Musica Russica

Musica Russica

Shawnee Press, Inc.

ECS Publishing

ECS Publishing

EC Schirmer Music Co.
Boosey and Hawkes
Boosey and Hawkes
Boosey and Hawkes
Boosey and Hawkes
Boosey and Hawkes
Musica Russica

Musica Russica

Daybreak Music

Galaxy Music Corp.

Oxford University

Shawnee Press, Inc.
Shawnee Press, Inc.
Barenreiter — Verlag

Durand

Durand

Novello Publishing Limited



Ferguson, John (arranger)

Foster, Stephen
Foster, Stephen

Fowler, John Henry (editor)

Gawthrop, Daniel E.
Gretchaninoff, Alexandre
Hailstork, Adolphus

Hailstork, Adolphus (arranger)

Handel, George Frideric
Handel, George Frideric
Harris, Matthew
Hassler, Hans Leo
Hawley, William
Hawley, William
Hawley, William
Henson, Blake

Hogan, Moses
Hopkins, Sarah
Houkom, Alf

Howells, Herbert
Howells, Herbert
Howells, Herbert
Hupfeld, Herman
Hutcheson, Jere
Ippolitov-lvanov, Mikhail
Jones, R. W.

Kantor, Daniel
Karg-Elert, Sigfrid
Keller, Mark (arranger)
La Voy, Thomas
Lauridsen, Morten
Lauridsen, Morten
Lauridsen, Morten
Lauridsen, Morten
Lauridsen, Morten
Liszt, Franz

Loewe, Frederick

59
30
55

24
80
29
27
32
30

42
44
42
44
48
10

10
32
25
38

79

44

48
36
14
40
60
42
1&37
17

Canticle of the Turning

Nelly Bly

Three Portraits by Stephen Foster
Dies Irae

Sing Me to Heaven

Nine otpushchayeshi, Op. 34, No. 1
O Praise the Lord

My Lord, What A Moanin’

Israel in Eqypt

Messiah

Shakespeare Songs, Book 1-4

Ich Brinn Und Bin Entziindt Gen Dir
Dolcissimi Colori

lo Son La Primavera

Vita De La Mia Vita

My Flight to Heaven

I’'m Gonna Sing ‘Til the Spirit Moves in My Heart

Past Life Melodies

Oh, Shenandoah

A Spotless Rose

Take Him, Earth, for Cherishing

Three Carol-Anthems for Unaccompanied Mixed Voices, No. 1

As Time Goes By

Hist Whist

All-Night Vigil, Op. 43, No. 5
Hist Whist

Night of Silence

Naher, mein Gott, zu dir, Op. 81
Pretty Saro

As | Walk the Silent Earth

Les Chansons des Roses, No. 2
Les Chansons des Roses, No. 4
Les Chansons des Roses, No. 5
O Magnum Mysterium

O Nata Lux

Via crucis, S. 53

“Camelot” Choral Selection

GIA Publications, Inc.

Lawson — Gould Music Publishers, Inc.

Waiton Music

Dustan House

Musica Russica

Alliance Music Publications, Inc
Alliance Music Publications, Inc

Novello Publishing Limited
Associated Music Publications, Inc.
Neil A.K. Jos Muxsic Co.

Hinshaw Music

Hinshaw Music

Hinshaw Music

GIA Publications, Inc.

Hal Leonard Corp.

Morton Music

ECS Publishing

Warner Bros Publications
ECS Publishing

Warner Bros Publications
Walton Music

Musica Russica
Shawnee Press, Inc.

Breitkopf and Hartel

CollaVoce Music, Inc.

GIA Publications, Inc.
Peermusic/Southern Music Pub,Inc.
Peermusic/Southern Music Pub,Inc.
Peermusic/Southern Music Pub,Inc.
Peermusic/Southern Music Pub,Inc.
Peermusic/Southern Music Pub,Inc.
Carus — Verlag

Chappell and Co. Inc.



Loewe, Frederick

Lopez, Ansemo

Lowry, Robert

Luboff, Norman (arranger)
McClure,Glenn

Mahy, Kenneth

Martinson, Joel

Martinson, Joel

Mathias, William

Mathias, William

Mathias, William
Messiaen, Olivier

Mohr, Jon and Mays, John
Moravec, Paul

Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus
Orban, Gyorgy

Orban, Gyoérgy

Palestrina, Giovanni Pierluigi da
Parker, Alice and Robert Shaw
Parker, Alice and Robert Shaw
Parker, Alice and Robert Shaw

Parker, Alice (arranger)
Parker, Alice (arranger)
Parry, Charles H.H.

Parry, Charles H.H.

Part, Arvo

Part, Arvo

Paulus, Stephen

Paulus, Stephen

Paulus, Stephen (adaptation)
Paulus, Stephen (arranger)
Paulus, Stephen (setting)
Pearsall, Robert Lucas
Pfautsch, Lloyd

Piazzolla, Astor

Piazzolla, Astor

Pinkham, Daniel

14
45
57
56
48
68
38
68
34

68
63
29
69
34
25
26

48

56

43
30
33
55
54
12
12
51
15
58
52

“My Fair Lady” Choral Selection
La Perla

Beautiful River (Shall We Gather at the River?)
Deep River

Kyrie

There is No Rose of Such Virtue
In the Bleak Mid-Winter

Wide, Wide in the Rose’s Side
Ave Rex, Op. 45

Let the People Praise Thee, O God, Op. 87
Sir Christémas

O sacrum convivium!

Love in Any Language

Songs of Love and War

Mass in C Major, K. 317

Daemon Irrepit Callidus

Mass No. 6

Haec Dies

| Will Arise

Saints Bound for Heaven

Swing Low, Sweet Chariot

Come Away to the Skies

Hark, | Hear the Harps Eternal
Jerusalem (brass quintet, percussion and organ)
Jerusalem (orchestra and chorus)
Sieben Magnificat-Antiphonen
The Beatitudes Universal Edition
Pilgrims’ Hymn

The Old Church

The Road Home

Single Girl

The Water is Wide

Lay a Garland

Musicks Empire

Libertango

Verano Porteno

Christmas Cantata

Chappell and Co. Inc.
Boosey and Hawkes
CollaVoce Music, Inc.
Walton Music

Earthsong

National Music Publishers
Oxford University Press
Paraclete Press

Oxford University Press
Oxford University Press
Hal Leonard Corp.
Hal Leonard Corp.
Subito Music Publishing

Henshaw Music Inc.
Henshaw Music Inc.
Arista Music Co.

Warner Bros Publications

Warner Bros Publications
Warner Bros Publications
Warner Bros Publications

Good Music Publishing
Universal Edition

Paulus Publications
Paulus Publications
Paulus Publications
Paulus Publications

European American Music Corp.

Oxford University Press
Alfred Music Publishing
Neil A. Kdos Muxsic Co.
Neil A. Kdos Muxsic Co.

Editions Musicales Alphonse Ledue



Pinkham, Daniel
Pola, Eddie

Poston, Elizabeth
Poulenc, Francis
Poulenc, Francis
Poulenc, Francis
Powell, Rick & Sylvia
Purcell, Henry
Rachmaninoff, Sergei
Rachmaninoff, Sergei
Ramirez, Ariel
Rimsky-Korsakov, Nikolai
Rimsky-Korsakov, Nikolai
Roberton, Hugh S.
Robinovitch, Sid
Rodgers, Richard
Rodgers, Richard
Rodgers, Richard
Rodgers, Richard
Rodgers, Richard
Rodgers, Richard
Rorem, Ned

Rossini, Gioachino
Rutter, John

Rutter, John

Rutter, John

Rutter, John

Rutter, John

Rutter, John

Rutter, John

Rutter, John (arranger)
Sametz, Steven
Schutz, Heinrich
Schuman, William
Schumann, Clara
Schumann, Robert
Schumann, Robert

33
14
58

22
36
32
34
37

78
79
20
27
11

23
24
28
51
30
37
43
27
25

13
35
62

35
35
17

Wedding Cantata

Most Wonderful Time of the Year

Jesus Christ the Apple Tree
Ave Maria
Gloria

Quatre Motets pour le temps de Noel, No. 1

Peace, Peace
O Sing Unto the Lord

All-Night Vigil, Op. 37, Nos. 1, 2 and 3

All-Night Vigil, Op. 37, No. 13
Gloria

Dostoyno yest, Op. 22, No. 6
Tebe poyem No. 5

All'in the April Evening

Canciones por las Americas, No. 1

Blue Moon

Edelweiss (from “The Sound of Music”)

Getting to Know You

It's a Grand Night for Singing
Medley from “Oklahoma”
With a Song in My Heart
Three Hymn Anthems, No. 1
Petite Messe Sollennelle

A Choral Fanfare

Birthday Madrigals

Hymn to the Creator of Light
Shepherd’s Pipe Carol
What Sweeter Music

A Gaelic Blessing

Very Best Time of the Year
Two American Folk Songs
Two Medieval Lyrics, No. 1

Selig sind die Toten (Blessed are the faithful)

Carols of Death, No. 3
Drei gemischte Chore

Beim Abscheid zu singen, Op. 84
In meinem Garten, Op. 29, No. 2

C.F. Peters Corp.

Banks Music Publications
Casa Ricordi SPA

LeRolle Editioins
Matterhorn Music
Hinshaw Music
Musica Russica

Warner Bros Publications
Musica Russica

Musica Russica
Theodore Presser
Earthsong

Warner Bros Publications
Hal Leonard Corp.

Hal Leonard Corp.

Hal Leonard Corp.

Hal Leonard Corp.

Hal Leonard Corp.

C.F. Peters Corp.

Carus — Verlag

Hinshaw Music

Oxford University Press
Oxford University Press
Oxford University Press
Oxford University Press
Hinshaw Music

Oxford University Press
Oxford University Press
G. Schirmer Inc

Merion Music Inc.
Breitkopf and Hartel
Carus — Verlag

G. Schirmer Inc



Schumann, Robert
Schumann, Robert
Schutz, Heinred
Scroggins, Debra

Smith, Byron J.

Stanford, Charles Villiers
Stanford, Charles Villiers
Stanford, Charles Villiers
Stonehill, Randy
Strouse, Charles

Susa, Conrad

Tallis, Thomas

Tavener, John

Tavener, John
Tchaikovsky, Peter
Tchaikovsky, Peter
Tchaikovsky, Peter
Thompson, Randall
Tyler, Edward (arranger)
Vaughan Williams, Ralph
Vaughan Williams, Ralph
Vaughan Williams, Ralph
Vaughan Williams, Ralph
Victoria, Tomas Luis de
Vivaldi, Antonio

Walker, Gwyneth
Whitacre, Eric

Whitacre, Eric
Whitbourn, James
Wilberg, Mack (arranger)
Wilberg, Mack (arranger)
Wilberg, Mack (arranger)
Wilberg, Mack (arranger)
Wilberg, Mack (arranger)
Wilberg, Mack (arranger)
Young, Robert H.

35
35
24
56
56
15

30
20

24
24
78
78
80
34
55

11

41
37
27
30
43
76

16
33
53
15
56
24

Spanisches Liederspiel, Op. 74, No. 5
Spanisches Liederspiel, Op. 74, No. 9

Selig sind die Toten (Blessed are the faithful)

Decision

Worthy To Be Praised!
Three Motets, Op. 38, No. 1
Three Motets, Op. 38, No. 2
Three Motets, Op. 38, No. 3
Shut De Do

Let's Go to the Movies
Carols and Lullabies

O nata lux de lumine

Song for Athene

The Lamb

Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom, Op. 41, No. 1
Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom, Op. 41, No. 14
Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom, Op. 41, No. 6

Alleluia

How Can | Keep From Singing?
A Choral Flourish

Dona Nobis Pacem

Down Among the Dead Men
Three Shakespeare Songs

Ne Timeas Maria

Magnificat

White Horses

Leonardo Dreams of His Flying Machine
Lux Arumque

Annelies

Anthem of Peace

Away in a Manger

Cindy

How Far Is It to Bethlehem?
Fum, Fum, Fum

Three Mountain Tunes, No. 2
The Journey Home

Carus — Verlag
Carus — Verlag

Alliance Music Publications, Inc

Alfred Music Publishing
Boosey and Hawkes
Boosey and Hawkes
Boosey and Hawkes
Stone Hillian Music

Hal Leonard Corp.

ECS Publishing

Oxford University Press
Chester Music

Chester Music

Musica Russica

Musica Russica

Musica Russica
E.C.Schirmer Music Co.
Alfred Music Publishing
Oxford University Press

Galaxy Music Corp.
Oxford University Press
J. &W. Chester Limited
Edwin F. Kalmus & Co.
E.C. Schirmer Music Co.
Walton Music

Walton Music

Chester Music
Hinshaw Music
Hinshaw Music
Hinshaw Music

Oxford University Press
Hinshaw Music
Hinshaw Music

Alliance Music Publications, Inc



